

## CALL TO ORDER

## **ROLL CALL**

## **RECOGNITION OF MAYORAL APPOINTMENT AND NOMINATION OF APPOINTMENTS**

- 1. Recognition of Mayoral Appointment of Council Members and Citizens to the Police and Fire Commission
- 2. Nominations and Appointment of President of the Police and Fire Commission
- 3. Nominations and Appointment of Vice President of the Police and Fire Commission
- 4. Nominations and Appointment of Secretary of the Police and Fire Commission
- 5. Selection of the Day of the Month and Time of the Police and Fire Commission Meetings

### **MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETINGS**

- 6. Approval of minutes from the March 11, 2020 Police and Fire Commission Meeting
- 7. Approval of minutes from the April 15, 2020 Police and Fire Commission Meeting

# GENERAL DISCUSSION AND EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION CONCERNING THE NORMAL OPERATIONS OF THE WAUPUN POLICE DEPARTMENT AND WAUPUN FIRE DEPARTMENT

## No Public Participation after this point.

## FUTURE MEETINGS AND GATHERING INVOLVING THE POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

*Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.*